

GAHC010009402026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/285/2026

SRI AMIT KUMAR
S/O- LATE NAND KUMAR.
RESIDENT OF - VILLAGE - BALUA, P.O.- DUMRA, P.S.- MAHINDWARA,
DISTRICT- SITAMARHI, BIHAR, PIN-843316

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI - 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
BLOCK NO. 1
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI - 110003.

3:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (DIGP)

GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
MUZAFFARPUR
BIHAR - 842004.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL (SSB)
EAST BLOCK-V
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI -110066.

5:THE COMMANDANT

15TH BATTALION
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
KAJALGAON
DISTRICT - CHIRANG
ASSAM - 783385.

6:THE SECOND IN COMMAND (ADMINISTRATION)
SECTOR HEADQUARTERS
SSB
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM - 783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. L N DIHINGIA, P. K. HANDIQUE,MR. A K SAHU

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS S BARUAH (C.G.C)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

22.04.2026

Mr. L.N. Dihingia, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Ms. S. Baruah, learned CGC for the respondents submits that the affidavit will be filed within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed again after three weeks.

Interim order, if any passed earlier will be continued till the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant